e

LA VIDA CHARTER SCHOOL
B@(Mdu%msa@fc!

2024-25
EPA, Education Protection Act
Expenditure Plan for $122,678.00

$82,403 for Certificated Salaries
S40, 275 for Certificated Benefits
$122,678 Total EPA towards Certificated Salaries and Benefits

PO BOX 1461, UKIAH, CA 95482 11785 ORCHARD LANE, WILLITS CA 95490 TEL: 707-459-6344 FAX: 707-459-6377
WWW.LAVIDASCHOOL.ORG



LA VIDA CHARTER SCHOOL

2024/2025 SALARY SCHEDULE

Work
Days
CERTIFICATED ADMIN (CE ADMIN)
Executive Director 230
CERTIFICATED (CERT)
Teachers - 7 hour day
187
187
207
187
207
187
207
CLASSIFIED (CLASS)
Housekeeper/Insructional Assistant 176
Registrar 207
Business Secretary 217
Office Assistant 86
Mentor 14
Maintenance 46
IT 44
HR Secretary 144
SPED Coordinator 176
Business Manager 86
Tutor
Special Instructor
Substitute
PO BOX 1461, UKIAH, CA 95482 11785 ORCHARD LANE, WILLITS CA 95490

Lo, Vida Wleans Lfe!

Effective 07/01/2024

WWW.LAVIDASCHOOL.ORG

42.46

36.36
34.54
35.35
35.43
33.64
36.57
38.24

18.50
20.00
25.25
17.17
50.00

B PP B

29.85
31.66
37.67
43.28
45.00
33.25
36.07
42.00

B H B BB

Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

TEL: 707-459-6344

FAX: 707-459-6377



	24-25 EPA Expenditure Plan.pdf
	Salary Schedule for Website with EPA

