

2024-25 **EPA, Education Protection Act** Expenditure Plan for \$122,678.00

\$82,403 for Certificated Salaries \$40, 275 for Certificated Benefits \$122,678 Total EPA towards Certificated Salaries and Benefits

PO BOX 1461, UKIAH, CA 95482 11785 ORCHARD LANE, WILLITS CA 95490

TEL: 707-459-6344 FAX: 707-459-6377



2024/2025 SALARY SCHEDULE Effective 07/01/2024

	Work Days			
CERTIFICATED ADMIN (CE ADMIN) Executive Director	230		42.46	Hourly
CERTIFICATED (CERT) Teachers - 7 hour day	187 187 207 187 207 187 207		36.36 34.54 35.35 35.43 33.64 36.57 38.24	Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly
CLASSIFIED (CLASS) Housekeeper/Insructional Assistant Registrar Business Secretary Office Assistant Mentor	176 207 217 86 14	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.50 20.00 25.25 17.17 50.00	Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly
Maintenance IT HR Secretary SPED Coordinator Business Manager Tutor Special Instructor Substitute	46 44 144 176 86	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	29.85 31.66 37.67 43.28 45.00 33.25 36.07 42.00	Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly

PO BOX 1461, UKIAH, CA 95482 11785 ORCHARD LANE, WILLITS CA 95490

TEL: 707-459-6344 FAX: 707-459-6377